
2024-25 Center Grove High School Head Coaches 
 

Beasley, David Boys Tennis beasleyd@centergrove.k12.in.us   

Burton, Debby Girls Tennis burtond@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Coleman, Alyssa Softball colemana@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Coleman, Tianna Unified Track colemant@centergrove.k12.in.us   

Dodson, Wes Girls CC & Girls Track dodsonw@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Hahn, Zach Boys Basketball hahnz@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Harrell, Howard Boys Cross Country harrellh@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Hatfield, Keith Baseball hatfieldk@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Hawk, Jennifer Volleyball hawkj@centergrove.k12.in.us   

Hoover, Cale Girls Golf hooverc1@centergrove.k12.in.us  

McLaughlin, Jameson Boys Soccer mclaughlinj@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Moore, Eric Football  mooree@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Timmons, Brad Boys Track timmonsb@centergrove.k12.in.us   

Rodman, Matt Boys Golf rodmanm@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Smith, Brad Boys & Girls Swimming smithb1@centergrove.k12.in.us   

Stuckmeyer, Kevin Girls Basketball stuckmeyerk@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Swain, Maurice Wrestling swainm@centergrove.k12.in.us  

Vaughn, Myron Girls Soccer vaughnm@centergrove.k12.in.us   
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